
THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBEB 23, 1868. 5559

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, in
the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue of
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday,
the 10th day of October, 1868.

The undermentioned Parlies having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 20th day of October, 1868.

Tavistock '.
Moore an<

Banking

Name,

Bank

Title, and Principal Place of ISSIH-.

1 Robinson's Nottinghamshire 1
Company (Limited) ... ... J

Tavistock

Nottingham

CJil l , Sons, and Co.

A vcrage
Amount.

9,485

32,682

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inland Revenue, Somerset House, October 22, 1868,

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AX AC COW XT pursuant to the Act 7/A and tith Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week emdug
on Wednesday, the 2 \ st day of October, 1868.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued 33,850,975

£33,850,975

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£
11,015,100
3,984,900

18,850,975

£33,850,975

Dated the 22nd day of October, 1868.
Frank May, Deputy Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital ...
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven day and other Bills

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
14,553.000
3,087,855

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes ... ...
Gold and Silver Coin

3,550,282
20,405,854

673,915

£42,270,906

i,
15,935,874
15,881,648
9,357,185
1,096,199

£42,270,906

Dated the 22nd day of October, 1868.
Frank May, Deputy Chief Cashier.

Patent Law Amendment Act, 1852.
Office of the Commissioners of Patents for

3155. Inventions.

N OTICE is hereby given, that the petition of
Henri Adrien Bonneville, of the British

sind Foreign Patent Offices, 10, Sackville-street,
Piccadilly, in the county of Middlesex, and 18,
Chausseed'Antin, Paris, in the Empire of France,
Patent Agent, praying for letters patent for the

invention of " a new and useful improvement in
elastic moulds."—A communication from Thomas
Taylor, Edmund Pendleton Rogers, and Miers
Coryell, three persons resident at New York City,
in the State of New York, United States of
America,—was deposited and recorded in the
Office of the Commissioners on the loth day of
October, 1868, and a complete specification ac-
companying such petition was at the same time
filed in the said office.


