SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, in the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue of ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday, the 10th day of October, 1868.

The undermentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday, the 20th day of October, 1868.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.							
Tavistock Bank Moore and Robinson's Nottinghamshire Banking Company (Limited) }		•••	Gill, Sons, ar 	d Co.	•••	£ 9,485 32,682	

W. W. DALBIAC, Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, October 22, 1868.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 21st day of October, 1865.

				LOODE DIN				
Notes issued	***	•••		£ 33,850,975	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	••• ••• •••	••• ••• •••	£ 11,015,100 3,984,900 18,850,975
			-	£33,850,975			-	£33, 850,975

Dated the 22nd day of October, 1868.

Frank May, Deputy Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Ex- chequer, Savings Banks, Com- missioners of National Debt, and		Government Securities Other Securities Notes Gold and Silver Coin	••• ••• •••	••••	£ 15,935,874 15,881,648 9,357,185 1,096,199
Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven day and other Bills	3,550,282 20,405,854 673,915 £42,270,906			-	£42,270,906

Dated the 22nd day of October, 1868.

Frank May, Deputy Chief Cashier.

Patent Law Amendment Act, 1852. Office of the Commissioners of Patents for 3155. Inventions.

NOTICE is hereby given, that the petition of Henri Adrien Bonneville, of the British and Foreign Patent Offices, 10, Sackville-street, Piccadilly, in the county of Middlesex, and 18, Chaussée d'Antin, Paris, in the Empire of France, Patent Agent, praying for letters patent for the

invention of "a new and useful improvement in elastic moulds."—A communication from Thomas Taylor, Edmund Pendleton Rogers, and Miers Coryell, three persons resident at New York City, in the State of New York, United States of America,—was deposited and recorded in the Office of the Commissioners on the 15th day of October, 1868, and a complete specification accompanying such petition was at the same time filed in the said office.

5559